## CITY OF VINELAND

## ORDINANCE NO. 2017-<u>3</u>

ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE 2013-68, AS AMENDED, CHAPTER 84 SECTION 84-7A OF THE CODE OF THE CITY OF VINELAND ENTITLED DEPARTMENT OF LAW

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Vineland adopted Ordinance 2013 - 68, setting forth the salary of the City Solicitor at Section A.; and

WHEREAS, it is the intent of the City Council to Set the salary of the City Solicitor based upon the City's Salary Ordinance, No. 8 which established the classification and compensation plans for the City of Vineland, as amended.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the City Council of the City of Vineland that Ordinance 2013-68, as amended, Chapter 84, Section 84-7A, B, amended as follows:

84-7A The salary of the City Solicitor shall be set forth by City Council in the compensation schedules thereto for adopted or hereafter to be adopted in the Schedule of Classified/Unclassified Positions, and Applicable Salary Ranges in the Civil Service of the City of Vineland.

BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED that Section 157-4F shall be deleted in its entirety and replaced as is hereinabove set forth, and the salary of the City Solicitor as set forth herein for the year 2017 shall take effect January 1, 2017.

BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED that any Ordinance or portions thereof that are inconsistent herewith shall be deleted and void to the extent of such inconsistencies and the terms of this Ordinance shall supersede the same.

This Ordinance shall take effect upon adoption and publication according to Law.

Passed First Reading:

Passed Final Reading:

President of Council

ATTEST:

City Clerk